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BARBER· M24 0014702 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSIIMlo-
eou ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE ==- -
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ! -R 
WITH BIPOD ~ -~-&l 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER NO. 86470 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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M-24 
BARBER· M24 0014703 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL#(} 6/j) /3J7 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

475 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

APPLY COATINGS c 

542 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASS EMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME 

CONT. 

2 LBS MIN I 

10 LBS MAX 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 
.020 MIN 

READINGS DATE INITIAL 

J ASSEMBLE STOCK /.-/5-(.) 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL L , . 
._ ____ S_T_U_D_S _________ --+---------------+----+-1'~----·--i 

L) ATTACH FRONT .AND I! 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

i : --·-1 
1 M) IRON SIGHT I l l 
! ALIGNMENT ! l I 

1---1-N-)_D_E_T_A_C_H_F_R_O_N_T_A_N_D _________________ I.. --,i--·---1 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 1 

540 & I ~Nu~~~1~:R::s~~::AINER ._ __ ee_:_::2;::::s:;:=8=o·~,.....s-=/'--~-· .. ___ FA_1L ___ [1_~1.,~--~1)1• ~1-~ -·':· sso l TARGET PAss --. FAIL r c..i~ 01 
(_ 

--r-------------t----==~---------r-----+-·-----1 
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1---+-f M_A_L_FU_N_C_T_IO_N _______ --+,C_O_R_R_E_C_T_IO_N _______ . ---1L+---+----I 
~LFUNCTION 1
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CORRECTION ttl/h / I I l I -----+-· ______ _,__;...µ..;-·L\~----1-----· -1 

I
. I '\\ I i 1 ~ALFUNCTION I CORRECTION • ' +-···-I 

! I '\ l I I 
i MALFUNCTION I CORRECTION \1--·---·1.:----··--~ 
' I I .~ i . A/ ) 

660 1
1NSPECT FOR_L_IV_E_A_M_M_O ___ --+-! -------------V1~
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•---11-A.._) _H_EA_D_S_P_A_C_E_~=====--+--·------------_j_ __ _f_ ____ ~ 

+/- .5 LBS ! . i 

IB) TRIGGER PULL I ~~:~~~ ~:~ i I ki' }J I 
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BARBER· M24 0014705 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: 

Make: Remington Trigger: 

Note: c Schults 111 5/2009 

5.0 

4 

"4 0 

3 5' 

30 

F 
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c 2.5 

e 

2.0 ! 

1.5 

1.0 

0 5: _ _,.. 

00 
01J 030 C-K 

Tr ave: 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

1 2.562 0.065 0.038 0.034 

2 2.572 0.066 0.038 0.034 

3 L,5::'.5 0.066 0.038 0.033 

2.J.78 O.OfrJ 0.038 0.034 

2.507 0.065 0038 (J,033 

is}--
c./ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs ni +/- 50 lb 

060 070 OBO 090 100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.067 Se: Tngge: 
0.070 Set Trigger 

0.068 

0.066 

0.067 
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BARBER· M24 0014706 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5 i 
I 

4.0 i 

3.5 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0' 

·; 5 

1 0 

~.5) 

# Peak Force 

1 2 57~ 

2 L ;:~02 

3 2.530 

4 2.322 

2.377 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 

C Schults 1i15/2009 

Travel To Actuate 

0 Oti2 

0 062 

0.062 

0 064 

0.063 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

T!:av~l 

Overtravel 

0.03-' 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

C.035 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

tvl/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- 50 lb 

Oi'C 

Energy To Actuate 

0.066 

0.066 

0.066 

0.062 

0.'.l33 

08Q 

Lock Time 

j 

10J 

Action Type 

Se: Tngger 

BARBER- M24 MM'-90fi14745 



BARBER· M24 0014707 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 
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# 
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2 
3 

4 
5 

5 0 i 

~.s 

4.01· 

3.5 

30 

: 
2.5 

20 

1.5 

1.0 

0 5: 

~ 0' 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

3.181 

:233 

3.278 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 1115/2009 

Travel To Actuate 

0.063 

0 064 

0.063 

0.064 

i) 063 

030 D4G 

Initial Take-up 

0.034 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Overt ravel 

0.033 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lb 

D70 080 100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.080 Se: Tr:gge' 

0.083 Set Trigger 

0.079 

0.081 

0.087 
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BARBER· M24 0014708 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

# 
f 
2 

3 
4 
5 

Profile 

Gun Type: 

Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

3.382 

.) 502 

3.59B 

~.:12 

OiO 

SWS 
Rifle 

Remington 
C Schults 1/15/2009 

020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.062 

0.C62 

0.062 

0 062 

.) 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 040 050 

T::avel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.032 

0.034 0.032 

0.034 0.032 

0_034 {) 032 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 

Form #FOOS 

3 O lbs after 20 cycles+/- .75 lb 

060 070 .080 090 100 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.083 

0 084 Set Trigger 

0 086 

O.Ce5 

J.09(J 
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BARBER· M24 0014709 

Trigger Profile [lbs.inch] 

i: 
# 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 

Make: 

Note: 

5.0 

4 5 i 

4 c. 

3.5 

30 

2 5 ~ 

1 5. 

~1 0' 

Peak Force 

4.3L8 

4 396 

4.174 

4 . .::.65 

.. 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 
C Schults 1115/2009 

010 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.062 

0 C·62 

'J.0(32 

0.064 

0 

Model: 
Serial No: 

Trigger: 

030 040 .050 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.030 

0.033 0.030 

0.033 

0.03'.l 0.030 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 

Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lb 

C60 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.112 

0. 114 

0.1013 

0. i 17 

111 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Tr.gger 
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BARBER· M24 0014710 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

# 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

~5 0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

3 0 i 

1 0 

OS 

Peak Force 

4 350 

...:. ~'.;36 

4.245 

4.358 

.: ::32 

C:iD 

SINS 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 1!1512009 

020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.063 

053 

0.064 

0.063 

c 06d 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 040 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.033 J.030 

0 033 :J.03C 

0.03J 0.030 

0.033 0.030 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+!- 1.0 lb 

060 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.114 

0.113 

0111 

0.111 

118 

OBO 

Lock Time 

090 100 

Action Type 

Se: Trigger 
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BARBER· M24 0014711 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

4 5 

4 0 

3 5 

Profile 

GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

3 0 i 

~ 2_5 
e 
i ,. 
! 2.0 

15 

1 c 

0.5: 

# 
i 
2 
3 

4 

5 

Peak Force 

2.579 

2.628 

2.55S· 

;:.~53 

~ '.J2B 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 

C Schults 1/15/2009 

020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.062 

o.os·1 
0.062 

0.061 

0.063 

Model: 

Serial No: 
Trigger: 

030 040 05:J 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

C.034 D.034 

0 03~1 Cl.034 

0.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M/24 

Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lb for final test 

060 070 .080 OGO . ~ 00 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.058 

0.068 Sec Trigger 

0.068 

0.064 

0.067 
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BARBER· M24 0014712 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

ff 
r 
2 

3 
4 

4.5 

3.5 

3.0 

25 

2.0 

·1 5 

1 0: 

05 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schul ts ·1i1512009 

Model: 
Serial No: 

Trigger: 

0 o~--------------0c-----:o:-:-4r=--c ---050 
GOO OiO 02C, .0-) 

'Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel 

4.493 0.062 0.032 0.030 

4 440 0 062 0 032 0 030 

4.415 0 002 O.O~i2 u.030 

4.'1til 0.062 0.032 0.030 

~:229 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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M/24 

Form #F005 
set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

OBJ 070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.116 

D 115 

Cl.11:! 

0.115 
,11 

060 090 

Lock Time Action Type 

Sc: 

Set T:.gge1 

100 
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